Gas Discharge Tube: GF32Y Series
SMD L4.5 x W3.2 x H2.7 mm Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw   2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & HF compliant
2. SMD structure
3. DC spark-over voltage: 90~600V

5.  Ethernet port
6.  Consumer electronics
 Part Number Code
G F 3 2 Y 2 3 0 M R C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Size
F3 L 4.5 × W 3.2mm
Product Code
G
THINKING Gas
 Discharge Tube
Electrode Number
2Y 2 Electrodes
DC Spark-over
Voltage
090 90V
230 230V
600 600V
Lead Wire Style
M No Lead
Packaging
R
Reel
Taping
Internal Control
Code
Type
C SMD Square Type
Gas Discharge Tube: GF32Y Series
SMD L4.5 x W3.2 x H2.7 mm Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                  www.thinking.com.tw   2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Characteristics
Part No.
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Max. Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Withstanding
 Voltage
Capacity
Impulse
Life
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Safety
Approvals
100V/S 8/20μs 10/700μs 8/20 μs,100A 1MHz
UL 497B
(V) (KA) (KV) (Times) (GΩ) (pF)
GF32Y090MRC   90±30%
2KA
(Positive/
Negative
5 Times)
6KV
 R＝40Ω
(Positive/
Negative
5 Times)
300 1 0.5
√
GF32Y150MRC  150±20% √
GF32Y230MRC 230±20% √
GF32Y300MRC01 300±20% √
GF32Y350MRC 350±20% √
GF32Y400MRC 400±20% √
GF32Y470MRC 470±20% √
GF32Y600MRC 600±20% √
Note1: C is for SMD square type
Note2: UL 497B File No : E245070
Note3: Insulation resistance test condition:
DC Spark-over Voltage DC Measuring Voltage